· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
I N/II' IN/YYYY YSYY
M1700000598

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
		MAIL
(Bu	isiness Entity Nar	ne)
(Dc	ocument Number)	
ertified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use Or	



FILED



O SIMMONS

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1201 Hays Street Tallhassee, FL 32301 Phone: 850-558-1500

- - -- ------

.

ACCOUNT NO.	:	12000000195
REFERENCE	:	474231 7886153
AUTHORIZATION	:	March Elena
COST LIMIT	:	\$ 12500

ORDER DATE : January 20, 2017

ORDER TIME : 4:53 PM

-----

ORDER NO. : 474231-005

CUSTOMER NO: 7886153

\_\_\_\_\_

# FOREIGN FILINGS

NAME: PROESA USA LLC

.

XXXX QUALIFICATION (TYPE: LL)

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

 CERTIFIED COPY

 XX
 PLAIN STAMPED COPY

 CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Courtney Williams -- EXT# 62935

EXAMINER:

## COVER LETTER

#### TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

۲

•

SUBJECT: PROESA USA LLC

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Ana Gomez

Name of Person

PROESA USA LLC

Firm/Company

301 |7 N Suite 402

Address

Rutherford, New Jersey, 07070

City/State and Zip Code

nmendez@suarezbaldomero.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Nelson Mendez		i 908 at()	2423535
Name	of Contact Person		Daytime Telephone Number
MAILING ADDRESS		STR	EET ADDRESS:
Division of Corporation	3	Divis	ion of Corporations
Registration Section		Regis	stration Section
P.O. Box 6327		Clifto	on Building
Tallahassee, FL 32314		2661	Executive Center Circle
		Talla	hassee, F1, 32301
Enclosed is a check for the follow	ving amount:		
🖨 \$125.00 Filing Fee	S130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□ \$155.00 Filing Fee Certified Copy	& D \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

# APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

- . . .

IN COMPUANCE WITH SECTION 605 (902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

I. PROESA USA LLC

· · · .

· .

(Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company; must include "Limited Liability Company;""L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

Liability Company," "L.L.C , the US NY	," of "LLC.")	220425	00.0	
	of which foreign limited liability	3. 320475	(FEl number, if appli	cable)
company is organized)	,		,	······································
4, 11/26/2016	(Date first transacted busine	ess in Florida II.	ation to registration 1	
	(See sections 605.0904 & 605	.0905, F.S. to de	termine penalty liability)	
5. <u>301 17 N Suite 402 R</u>	utherford, New Jersey, 07070			<b></b>
	(Street Address of	Principal Office)		
6. 301 17 N Suite 402 Ru	therford, New Jersey, 07070			
	(Mailing ,	Address)		
7 Name and street addre	ss of Florida registered agent: (P.	O Box MOT	anceptuble)	بر بر
	Corporation Service Company	.0, DUX <u>1101</u>	acceptaticy	い で
Name:	Corporation Service Company	<u> </u>		
Office Address:	1201 Hays Street		<b>_</b>	
	Tallahassee			
	14.111146566		Florida 32301	
Having been named as re designated in this applica to complywith the provisi	(City) stance: gistered agent and to accept servition, I hereby accept the appoint ons of all statutes relative to the	iment as regist	ered agent and agree to act .	liability company at the place
Having been named as re designated in this applica to complywith the provisi	(City) tance: gistered agent and to accept servition, I hereby accept the appoint	iment as regist proper and coi A	(Zip code for the above stated limited ered agent and agree to act nplete performance of my d Barb	liability company at the place in this capacity. I further agree luties, and I am familiar with and <b>ara Perry</b>
Having been named as re designated in this applica to complywith the provisi	(City) stance: gistered agent and to accept serv- tion, I hereby accept the appoint ons of all statutes relative to the my position as registered agent. Corporation Service Compan By:	iment as regist proper and coi A	(Zip code for the above stated limited ered agent and agree to act mplete performance of my d Barb	liability company at the place in this capacity. I further agree luties, and I am familiar with and
Having been named as re designated in this applica to complywith the provisi accept the obligations of t	(City) stance: gistered agent and to accept serv- tion, I hereby accept the appoint ons of all statutes relative to the my position as registered agent. Corporation Service Compan By: (Regist	Iment as regist proper and con Boundary cred agent's sher	(Zip code for the above stated limited ered agent and agree to act mplete performance of my d Barb Asstr Asstr	liability company at the place in this capacity. I further agree luties, and I am familiar with and <b>ara Perry</b>
Having been named as re designated in this applica to complywith the provisi accept the obligations of 8. The name, title or capa	(City) stance: gistered agent and to accept servition, I hereby accept the appoint ons of all statutes relative to the my position as registered agent. Corporation Service Compan By: (Regist acity and address of the person(s)	Iment as regist. proper and con When agent's store who has/have	(Zip code for the above stated limited ered agent and agree to act inplete performance of my a Barb Assis ature) authority to manage is/are:	liability company at the place in this capacity. I further agree laties, and I am familiar with and ara Perry stant Vice President
Having been named as re designated in this applica to complywith the provisi accept the obligations of 8. The name, title or capa	(City) stance: gistered agent and to accept serv- tion, I hereby accept the appoint ons of all statutes relative to the my position as registered agent. Corporation Service Compan By: (Regist	Iment as regist. proper and con When agent's store who has/have	(Zip code for the above stated limited ered agent and agree to act inplete performance of my a Barb Assis ature) authority to manage is/are:	liability company at the place in this capacity. I further agree laties, and I am familiar with and ara Perry stant Vice President
designated in this applicate to complywith the provisi accept the obligations of 8. The name, title or capa	(City) stance: gistered agent and to accept servition, I hereby accept the appoint ons of all statutes relative to the my position as registered agent. Corporation Service Compan By: (Regist acity and address of the person(s)	Iment as regist. proper and con When agent's store who has/have	(Zip code for the above stated limited ered agent and agree to act inplete performance of my a Barb Assis ature) authority to manage is/are:	liability company at the place in this capacity. I further agree laties, and I am familiar with and ara Perry stant Vice President
Having been named as re designated in this applica to complywith the provisi accept the obligations of 8. The name, title or capa	(City) stance: gistered agent and to accept servition, I hereby accept the appoint ons of all statutes relative to the my position as registered agent. Corporation Service Compan By: (Regist acity and address of the person(s)	Iment as regist. proper and con When agent's store who has/have	(Zip code for the above stated limited ered agent and agree to act inplete performance of my a Barb Assis ature) authority to manage is/are:	liability company at the place in this capacity. I further agree laties, and I am familiar with and ara Perry stant Vice President
Having been named as re designated in this applica to complywith the provisi accept the obligations of 8. The name, title or capi Ana Gomez, Chief Accou 9. Attached is a certificate jurisdiction under the law	(City) tance: gistered agent and to accept serv- tion, I hereby accept the appoint ons of all statutes relative to the my position as registered agent. Corporation Service Compan By: (Regist acity and address of the person(s) nting Officer, PROGRAMAS EX of existence, no more than 90 da of which it is organized. (Fire of	tment as regist. proper and con tred agent's ster who has/have a CTERIORES S	(Zip code for the above stated limited red agent and agree to act mplete performance of my d Barb Assis authority to manage is/are: A, C/ Sccoya N° 28. 2" Plan henticated by the official has	liability company at the place in this capacity. I further agree futies, and I am familiar with and ara Perry stant Vice President ta. Madrid
Having been named as re designated in this applica to complywith the provisi accept the obligations of 8. The name, title or capi Ana Gomez, Chief Accou 9. Attached is a certificate jurisdiction under the law	(City) tance: gistered agent and to accept serv- tion, I hereby accept the appoint ons of all statutes relative to the my position as registered agent. Corporation Service Compan By: (Regist acity and address of the person(s) nting Officer, PROGRAMAS EX of existence, no more than 90 da of which it is organized. If the et abmitted)	tment as regist. proper and con tred agent's ster who has/have a CTERIORES S	(Zip code for the above stated limited ered agent and agree to act, mplete performance of my d Barbo Assis authority to manage is/are: A, C/ Secoya N° 28. 2" Plan henticated by the official har foreign language, a translati	liability company at the place in this capacity. I further agree futies, and I am familiar with and ara Perry stant Vice President ta. Madrid
Having been named as re designated in this applica to complywith the provisi accept the obligations of 8. The name, title or caps Ana Gomez, Chief Accou 9. Attached is a certificate jurisdiction under the law of the translator must be su Fhis document is executed	(City) tance: gistered agent and to accept serv- tion, I hereby accept the appoint ons of all statutes relative to the my position as registered agent. Corporation Service Compan By: (Regist acity and address of the person(s) nting Officer, PROGRAMAS EX of existence, no more than 90 da of which it is organized. If the et abmitted)	tment as regist proper and con tred agent's ster who has/have (TERIORES S ys old, duly aut adilicate is in a of an authorized (203(1) (b), 120	(Zip code for the above stated limited ered agent and agree to act implete performance of my d Barbo Assis authority to manage is/are: A, C/ Secoya N° 28. 2" Plan henticated by the official har foreign language, a translati person brida Statutes. I am aware the	liability company at the place in this capacity. I further agree baties, and I am familiar with and ara Perry stant Vice President ta. Madrid
Having been named as re designated in this applica to complywith the provisi accept the obligations of 8. The name, title or caps Ana Gomez, Chief Accou 9. Attached is a certificate jurisdiction under the law of the translator must be su This document is executed	(City) tance: gistered agent and to accept serv- tion, I hereby accept the appoint ons of all statutes relative to the, my position as registered agent. Corporation Service Compan By: (Regist acity and address of the person(s) nting Officer, PROGRAMAS EX of existence, no more than 90 da of which it is organized tiffice of ubmitted) Signature in accordance with section 605,9 of the Department of State constitut	tment as regist proper and con tred agent's ster who has/have (TERIORES S ys old, duly aut adilicate is in a of an authorized (203(1) (b), 120	(Zip code for the above stated limited red agent and agree to act, mplete performance of my d Barbo Assis authority to manage is/are: A, C/ Seccoya N° 28. 2" Plan henticated by the official har foreign language, a translati person orida Statutes. I am aware that be felony as provided for in s	liability company at the place in this capacity. I further agree baties, and I am familiar with and ara Perry stant Vice President ta. Madrid

# State of New York Department of State } ss:

I hereby certify, that PROESA USA LLC a NEW YORK Limited Liability Company filed Articles of Organization pursuant to the Limited Liability Company Law on 09/28/2015, and that the Limited Liability Company is existing so far as shown by the records of the Department.



### \*\*\*

Witness my hand and the official seal of the Department of State at the City of Albany, this 19th day of January two thousand and seventeen.

Brendan W. Fitzgerald Executive Deputy Secretary of State

201701200460 \* 45